B.02
Constant volume
control dampers
(CAV)
RCS
Circular
Galvanized steel

• Can be mounted both vertically and horizontally
¾ Cairox Type RCS
Order example
¾ RCS, 125
Explanation
RCS = Type of constant air valve
125 = Duct diameter
L1
L2
2
DN+72
34
5
6
78
9
10
Dimensions
RCS ØD [mm] L1 [mm] L2 [mm]
100 98 270 350
125 123 270 350
160 158 270 350
200 198 270 350
250 248 270 350
315 313 270 350
355 353 270 350
400 398 270 350
B.02
Constant volume
control dampers
(CAV)
WWW.CAIROX.BEB.02 RCS 2/4 - 2024/6/26 - BE-EN
Sound data
RCS
dP=100Pa
Lw air regenerated noise [dB]
Lw case radiated noise [dB]
(without insulation)
Ø
v
[m/s]
Q
[m³/h] 63Hz 125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz Lw [dB(A)] 63Hz 125Hz 250Hz 500Hz 1kHz 2kHz 4kHz 8kHz Lw [dB(A)]
100
2 57 66 50 43 40 34 28 21 17 44 31 18 12 19 17 16 <10 <10 22
4 113 69 53 46 43 37 31 24 22 47 34 21 15 22 20 19 12 12 25
6 170 72 56 50 46 40 34 28 26 50 37 24 19 25 23 22 16 16 28
8 226 75 59 53 49 42 37 31 30 53 40 27 22 28 25 25 19 20 31
10 283 79 63 57 53 45 41 35 35 57 44 31 26 32 28 29 23 25 35
125
2 88 53 49 42 42 37 30 23 19 43 27 19 12 18 15 10 <10 <10 20
4 177 58 52 45 45 40 33 26 24 46 32 22 15 21 18 13 10 12 23
6 265 62 56 49 48 43 36 30 28 49 36 26 19 24 21 16 14 16 26
8 353 65 59 52 51 45 39 33 32 52 39 29 22 27 23 19 17 20 29
10 442 70 63 56 55 48 43 37 37 56 44 33 26 31 26 23 21 25 33
160
2 145 58 53 45 42 39 37 27 25 45 33 30 25 24 29 28 18 21 33
4 289 61 56 48 45 42 40 30 29 48 36 33 28 27 32 31 21 25 36
6 434 64 59 52 48 45 43 34 32 51 39 36 32 30 35 34 25 28 39
8 579 68 63 56 52 48 47 38 37 55 43 40 36 34 38 38 29 33 43
10 723 71 66 59 55 50 50 41 41 58 46 43 39 37 40 41 32 37 46
200
2 226 55 49 39 38 37 36 33 26 43 34 32 24 23 23 25 24 17 31
4 452 58 52 42 41 40 39 36 30 46 37 35 27 26 26 28 27 21 34
6 678 62 56 46 44 43 43 40 35 50 41 39 31 29 29 32 31 26 37
8 904 66 60 50 48 46 46 43 39 53 45 43 35 33 32 35 34 30 41
10 1130 69 63 53 51 48 49 46 43 56 48 46 38 36 34 38 37 34 44
250
2 353 45 39 40 41 38 38 33 24 44 26 24 26 27 25 27 24 15 32
4 707 50 44 43 44 41 41 36 29 47 31 29 29 30 28 30 27 20 35
6 1060 54 48 47 47 44 45 40 33 51 35 33 33 33 31 34 31 24 39
8 1413 58 53 51 51 47 48 43 37 54 39 38 37 37 34 37 34 28 42
10 1766 62 57 54 54 49 51 46 41 57 43 42 40 40 36 40 37 32 45